

3707 Sunnyside Drive · Riverside · CA 92506-2418

Phone: 951-682-3445 Fax: 951-684-1703

Agreement between Assistance League[®] of Riverside Operation School Bell[®] and Perris Union High School District

- 1. This agreement is entered into by Assistance League of Riverside, hereafter referred to as Assistance League, located at 3707 Sunnyside Drive, Riverside, CA 92506-2418, and Perris Union High School District, located at 155 E. 4th Street, Perris, CA, 92570, hereafter referred to as Perris Union High School District.
- 2. Operation School Bell is a philanthropic program designed by Assistance League to provide clothing to children in need as recommended by school districts and other agencies.
- 3. Obligations of Assistance League
 - A. Assistance League shall furnish new clothing to students in need. Service will be provided to Perris Union High School District as needed until designated program funds are exhausted.
 - B. Assistance League shall assume all financial obligations relative to the provision or purchase of the items described in 3A above. No funds shall be provided to the school/district or other agencies.
 - C. Financial contributions to this program by Assistance League shall be made only as stipulated in the terms of this agreement.
 - D. Assistance League shall maintain liability insurance coverage for this program. Assistance League shall defend, indemnify and hold Perris Union High School District harmless against all claims and damages that are the fault of Assistance League.
 - E. Assistance League shall evaluate the program every two years and ask for input from Perris Union High School District.
- 4. Obligations of Perris Union High School District
 - A. Maintain liability insurance coverage for this program. Perris Union High School District shall defend, indemnify and hold Assistance League harmless against all claims and damages that are the fault of Perris Union High School District.
 - B. Perris Union High School District shall appoint a contact person to interface with Assistance League.
 - C. Perris Union High School District personnel shall screen prospective recipients or participants.
 - D. If students must be transported to the Operation School Bell facility or store for outfitting, the school shall make those arrangements.

Agreement between Operation School Bell and Perris Union High School District

5. Public relations

- A. Assistance League and Perris High School District shall have prominent identification with the program.
- B. Assistance League shall reserve the right to review and approve all publicity releases, brochures and other written material relative to the program, all of which shall mention Assistance League and Perris Union High School District.
- C. Photos and names of recipients shall not be used without written permission of those directly involved.

6. Terms

The term of this agreement shall be from August 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.

7. Renewal and termination

When either party determines it can no longer abide by the terms of this agreement, it may terminate this agreement by giving sixty (60) days' written notice to the other party. In the case of termination, all assets shall return to the rightful owners as set forth in this agreement and neither party shall have any further obligation thereafter.

8. Signatures and dates

Assistance League of Riverside		
	Date:	
President		
	Date:	
Recording Secretary		
	Date:	
Operation School Bell Chairman		
Perris Union High School District		
Signature	Title	
Printed Name	 Date:	